9887 4™ St. N., Suite 200
St. Petersburg, FL. 33702

Si Pe'e Po' IS. o rg Phone: (727) 245-1962

A Division of Fextel, Inc. Fax: (727) 577-7470
Email: info@stpetepolls.org

Website: www.stpetepolls.org
Matt Florell, President

!

Subject: Florida State House District 72 Special Election Survey
conducted for FloridaPolitics.com

Date: February 11, 2018

Executive Summary:

This poll of 702 Florida likely voters was conducted from February 10" to 11", 2018. This poll
used the registered voter lists supplied by the state of Florida as of January 9, 2018. The sample
of voters that were contacted included random samples of registered voters within the boundaries
of the 72" Florida State House district.

The issues surveyed included questions related to the 2018 special election.

Methodology:

The poll was conducted by an automated phone call polling system. The results were then
weighted to account for proportional differences between the respondents' demographics and the
demographics of the active voter population for the 72™ Florida State House district. The
demographics used were: political party, race, age and gender.

The sample of voters polled was chosen at random within the registered voter population within
the 72™ Florida State House district. Only those voters who stated that they were planning to vote

or had already voted in the special election were included in the results below.

The scientific results shown for the questions below have a sample size of 702 and a 3.7% Margin
of Error at a 95% confidence level.

© 2018 Fextel, Inc. phone: (727) 245-1962 website: www.stpetepolls.org


mailto:info@stpetepolls.org
http://www.stpetepolls.org/

Summary of Scientific Results:

In the special election for Florida State House district 72, would you vote for
Republican James Vernon Buchanan, Democrat Margaret Good or Libertarian Alison
Foxall?

TOTAL PLAN TO VOTE ALREADY VOTED

Buchanan: 45.2% 53.4% 38.6%
Good: 48.3% 37.7% 57.2%
Foxall: 3.8% 5.8% 2.1%
Unsure: 2.7% 3.1% 2.1%

Do you plan to vote or have you already voted in the special election for Florida State
House district 727?

Plan to vote: 47.1%
Already voted: 52.9%



Detailed Results with Demographic Breakdowns for Each Question:

In the special election for Florida State House district 72, would you vote for
Republican James Vernon Buchanan, Democrat Margaret Good or Libertarian Alison

Foxall?

Buchanan:
Good:
Foxall:
Unsure:

Non-Weighted Results and Demographic Breakdowns:

Buchanan: 45.4%
Good: 48.1%
Foxall: 3.8%
Unsure: 2.6%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 248 responses
Buchanan: 10.5% Good:

Republican Party 331 responses
Buchanan: 76.1% Good:

Independent Voter 123 responses

Buchanan: 33.3% Good:

Race Breakdown:

45.2%
48.3%
3.8%
2.7%

84.7%

17.2%

57.7%

White, Not Hispanic 641 responses

Buchanan: 47.3%  Good:

Black, Not Hispanic 20 responses

Buchanan: 20.0% Good:

45.9%

75.0%

Asian or Pacific Islander 1 responses

Buchanan: 100.0% Good:
Hispanic 14 responses
Buchanan: 21.4% Good:

Other or Unknown 26 responses

Buchanan: 30.8% Good:
Gender Breakdown:
Male 311 responses
Buchanan: 44.7%  Good:
Female 391 responses
Buchanan: 46.0% Good:
Age Breakdown:
18 to 29 18 responses
Buchanan: 38.9% Good:
30 to 49 89 responses
Buchanan: 42.7%  Good:
50 to 69 320 responses
Buchanan: 40.6% Good:

70 and up 275 responses

Buchanan: 52.4% Good:

© 2018 Fextel, Inc.

0%

78.6%

69.2%

49.2%

47.3%

50.0%

50.6%

53.8%

40.7%

Foxall:

Foxall:

Foxall:

Foxall:

Foxall:

Foxall:

Foxall:

Foxall:

Foxall:

Foxall:

Foxall:

Foxall:

Foxall:

Foxall:

3.2%

4.2%

4.1%

4.2%

0%

0%

0%

0%

3.5%

4.1%

0%

3.4%

4.4%

3.6%

phone: (727) 245-1962

Unsure:

Unsure:

Unsure:

Unsure:

Unsure:

Unsure:

Unsure:

Unsure:

Unsure:

Unsure:

Unsure:

Unsure:

Unsure:

Unsure:

1.6%

2.4%

4.9%

2.7%

5.0%

0%

0%

0%

2.6%

2.6%

11.1%

3.4%

1.2%

3.3%

website

: www.stpetepolls.org



Do you plan to vote or have you already voted in the special election for Florida State
House district 72?

Plan to vote: 47 1%
Already voted: 52.9%

Non-Weighted Results and Demographic Breakdowns:

Plan to vote: 46.4%
Already voted: 53.6%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 248 responses
Plan to vote: 37.1% Already voted: 62.9%

Republican Party 331 responses
Plan to vote: 52.9% Already voted: 47.1%

Independent Voter 123 responses
Plan to vote: 48.0%  Already voted: 52.0%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 641 responses
Plan to vote: 47.0%  Already voted: 53.0%

Black, Not Hispanic 20 responses
Plan to vote: 40.0%  Already voted: 60.0%

Asian or Pacific Islander 1 responses
Plan to vote:  100.0% Already voted: 0%

Hispanic 14 responses
Plan to vote: 50.0%  Already voted: 50.0%

Other or Unknown 26 responses
Plan to vote: 34.6%  Already voted: 65.4%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 311 responses
Plan to vote: 47.6%  Already voted: 52.4%

Female 391 responses
Plan to vote: 45.5%  Already voted: 54.5%

Age Breakdown:
18 to 29 18 responses
Plan to vote: 61.1% Already voted: 38.9%

30 to 49 89 responses
Plan to vote: 55.1% Already voted: 44.9%

50 to 69 320 responses
Plan to vote: 48.1%  Already voted: 51.9%

70 and up 275 responses
Plan to vote: 40.7%  Already voted: 59.3%



In the special election for Florida State House district 72, would you vote for
Republican James Vernon Buchanan, Democrat Margaret Good or Libertarian Alison

Foxall?

Buchanan:
Good:
Foxall:
Unsure:

PLAN TO VOTE

53.4
37.7
5.8
3.1

%
%
%
%

Non-Weighted Results and Demographic Breakdowns:

Buchanan: 53.4%
Good: 37.7%
Foxall: 5.8%
Unsure: 3.1%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 92 responses
Buchanan: 16.3% Good:

Republican Party 175 responses
Buchanan: 74.9%  Good:

Independent Voter 59 responses
Buchanan: 47.5%  Good:

Race Breakdown:

76.1%

17.7%

37.3%

White, Not Hispanic 301 responses

Buchanan: 54.8% Good:

Black, Not Hispanic 8 responses

Buchanan: 37.5% Good:

35.5%

62.5%

Asian or Pacific Islander 1 responses

Buchanan: 100.0% Good:
Hispanic 7 responses
Buchanan: 28.6% Good:

Other or Unknown 9 responses

Buchanan: 33.3% Good:
Gender Breakdown:
Male 148 responses
Buchanan: 53.4% Good:
Female 178 responses
Buchanan: 53.4% Good:
Age Breakdown:
18 t0o 29 11 responses
Buchanan: 36.4% Good:
30 to 49 49 responses
Buchanan: 44.9% Good:
50 to 69 154 responses
Buchanan: 51.9% Good:

70 and up 112 responses

Buchanan: 60.7% Good:

© 2018 Fextel, Inc.

0%

71.4%

66.7%

37.2%

38.2%

54.5%

46.9%

39.0%

30.4%

Foxall:

Foxall:

Foxall:

Foxall:

Foxall:

Foxall:

Foxall:

Foxall:

Foxall:

Foxall:

Foxall:

Foxall:

Foxall:

Foxall:

5.4% Unsure:
5.1% Unsure:
8.5% Unsure:
6.3% Unsure:
0% Unsure:
0% Unsure:
0% Unsure:
0% Unsure:
6.1% Unsure:
5.6% Unsure:
0% Unsure:
4.1% Unsure:
7.1% Unsure:
5.4% Unsure:

phone: (727) 245-1962

2.2%

2.3%

6.8%

3.3%

0%

0%

0%

0%

3.4%

2.8%

9.1%

4.1%

1.9%

3.6%

website: www.stpetepolls.org



In the special election for Florida State House district 72, would you vote for
Republican James Vernon Buchanan, Democrat Margaret Good or Libertarian Alison
Foxall?

ALREADY VOTED
Buchanan: 38.6%
Good: 57.2%
Foxall: 2.1%
Unsure: 2.1%

Non-Weighted Results and Demographic Breakdowns:

Buchanan: 38.6%
Good: 57.2%
Foxall: 2.1%
Unsure: 2.1%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 156 responses
Buchanan: 7.1% Good: 89.7% Foxall: 1.9% Unsure: 1.3%

Republican Party 156 responses
Buchanan: 77.6% Good: 16.7% Foxall: 3.2% Unsure: 2.6%

Independent Voter 64 responses
Buchanan: 20.3% Good: 76.6% Foxall: 0% Unsure: 3.1%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 340 responses
Buchanan: 40.6% Good: 55.0% Foxall: 2.4% Unsure: 2.1%

Black, Not Hispanic 12 responses
Buchanan: 8.3% Good: 83.3% Foxall: 0% Unsure: 8.3%

Asian or Pacific Islander 0 responses
Buchanan: 0% Good: 0% Foxall: 0% Unsure: 0%

Hispanic 7 responses
Buchanan: 14.3% Good: 85.7% Foxall: 0% Unsure: 0%

Other or Unknown 17 responses
Buchanan: 29.4% Good: 70.6% Foxall: 0% Unsure: 0%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 163 responses
Buchanan: 36.8% Good: 60.1% Foxall: 1.2% Unsure: 1.8%

Female 213 responses
Buchanan: 39.9% Good: 54.9% Foxall: 2.8% Unsure: 2.3%

Age Breakdown:
18t0 29 7 responses
Buchanan: 42.9% Good: 42.9% Foxall: 0% Unsure: 14.3%

30 to 49 40 responses
Buchanan: 40.0% Good: 55.0% Foxall: 2.5% Unsure: 2.5%

50 to 69 166 responses
Buchanan: 30.1% Good: 67.5% Foxall: 1.8% Unsure: 0.6%

70 and up 163 responses
Buchanan: 46.6% Good: 47.9% Foxall: 2.5% Unsure: 3.1%



