

9887 4th St. N., Suite 200 St. Petersburg, FL 33702 Phone: (727) 245-1962 Fax: (727) 577-7470

Email: <u>info@stpetepolls.org</u>
Website: <u>www.stpetepolls.org</u>
Matt Florell, President

Subject: Florida State House District 72 Special Election Survey

conducted for FloridaPolitics.com

Date: February 11, 2018

Executive Summary:

This poll of 702 Florida likely voters was conducted from February 10th to 11th, 2018. This poll used the registered voter lists supplied by the state of Florida as of January 9th, 2018. The sample of voters that were contacted included random samples of registered voters within the boundaries of the 72nd Florida State House district.

The issues surveyed included questions related to the 2018 special election.

Methodology:

The poll was conducted by an automated phone call polling system. The results were then weighted to account for proportional differences between the respondents' demographics and the demographics of the active voter population for the 72nd Florida State House district. The demographics used were: political party, race, age and gender.

The sample of voters polled was chosen at random within the registered voter population within the 72nd Florida State House district. Only those voters who stated that they were planning to vote or had already voted in the special election were included in the results below.

The scientific results shown for the questions below have a sample size of 702 and a 3.7% Margin of Error at a 95% confidence level.

© 2018 Fextel, Inc. phone: (727) 245-1962 website: www.stpetepolls.org

Summary of Scientific Results:

In the special election for Florida State House district 72, would you vote for Republican James Vernon Buchanan, Democrat Margaret Good or Libertarian Alison Foxall?

	TOTAL	PLAN TO VOTE	ALREADY VOTED
Buchanan:	45.2%	53.4%	38.6%
Good:	48.3%	37.7%	57.2%
Foxall:	3.8%	5.8%	2.1%
Unsure:	2.7%	3.1%	2.1%

Do you plan to vote or have you already voted in the special election for Florida State House district 72?

Plan to vote: 47.1% Already voted: 52.9%

Detailed Results with Demographic Breakdowns for Each Question:

In the special election for Florida State House district 72, would you vote for Republican James Vernon Buchanan, Democrat Margaret Good or Libertarian Alison Foxall?

Buchanan: 45.2% Good: 48.3% Foxall: 3.8% Unsure: 2.7%

Non-Weighted Results and Demographic Breakdowns:

•			•				
Buchanan:	45.4%						
	48.1%						
Foxall:	3.8%						
Unsure:	2.6%						
Onouro.	2.070						
Political Party Bre							
Democratic Par			04 70/	Favell.	2 20/	Haarmar.	4.00/
Buchanan:	10.5%	Good:	84.7%	Foxall:	3.2%	Unsure:	1.6%
Danubliaan Dan	224						
Republican Part			47.00/	Favell.	4.00/	Haarmar.	0.40/
Buchanan:	76.1%	Good:	17.2%	Foxall:	4.2%	Unsure:	2.4%
l., d., ., ., d., ., 4 \/-	4 400						
Independent Vo					4.40/		4.00/
Buchanan:	33.3%	Good:	57.7%	Foxall:	4.1%	Unsure:	4.9%
Race Breakdown:							
White, Not Hisp							
Buchanan:	47.3%	Good:	45.9%	Foxall:	4.2%	Unsure:	2.7%
Black, Not Hispa	anic 20 r	esponses	;				
Buchanan:	20.0%	Good:	75.0%	Foxall:	0%	Unsure:	5.0%
Asian or Pacific	Islander	1 respor	ises				
Buchanan:	100.0%	Good:	0%	Foxall:	0%	Unsure:	0%
Hispanic 14 re	sponses						
Buchanan:	21.4%	Good:	78.6%	Foxall:	0%	Unsure:	0%
	,		, .		- 70		• 70
Other or Unknow	wn 26 re	enonees					
Buchanan:	30.8%	Good:	69.2%	Foxall:	0%	Unsure:	0%
Buchanan.	30.070	Good.	03.2 /0	i Oxaii.	0 70	Olisare.	0 /0
Gender Breakdow	n.						
Male 311 respo							
Buchanan:	44.7%	Good:	49.2%	Foxall:	3.5%	Unsure:	2.6%
Buchanan:	44.7%	Good:	49.2%	roxaii.	3.5%	onsure:	2.0%
Famala 204 ma							
Female 391 res	•		4= 00/		4.40/		0.00/
Buchanan:	46.0%	Good:	47.3%	Foxall:	4.1%	Unsure:	2.6%
Age Breakdown:							
18 to 29 18 res				_			
Buchanan:	38.9%	Good:	50.0%	Foxall:	0%	Unsure:	11.1%
30 to 49 89 res	ponses						
Buchanan:	42.7%	Good:	50.6%	Foxall:	3.4%	Unsure:	3.4%
50 to 69 320 re	sponses						
Buchanan:	40.6%	Good:	53.8%	Foxall:	4.4%	Unsure:	1.2%
70 and up 275	response	s					
Buchanan:	52.4%	Good:	40.7%	Foxall:	3.6%	Unsure:	3.3%
Buomamam			, 0	. •//	3.0 /0	JJui VI	3.0 /0

© 2018 Fextel, Inc. phone: (727) 245-1962 website: www.stpetepolls.org

Do you plan to vote or have you already voted in the special election for Florida State House district 72?

Plan to vote: 47.1% Already voted: 52.9%

Non-Weighted Results and Demographic Breakdowns:

Plan to vote: 46.4% Already voted: 53.6%

Political Party Breakdown:

Democratic Party 248 responses

Plan to vote: 37.1% Already voted: 62.9%

Republican Party 331 responses

Plan to vote: 52.9% Already voted: 47.1%

Independent Voter 123 responses

Plan to vote: 48.0% Already voted: 52.0%

Race Breakdown:

White, Not Hispanic 641 responses

Plan to vote: 47.0% Already voted: 53.0%

Black, Not Hispanic 20 responses

Plan to vote: 40.0% Already voted: 60.0%

Asian or Pacific Islander 1 responses

Plan to vote: 100.0% Already voted: 0%

Hispanic 14 responses

Plan to vote: 50.0% Already voted: 50.0%

Other or Unknown 26 responses

Plan to vote: 34.6% Already voted: 65.4%

Gender Breakdown:

Male 311 responses

Plan to vote: 47.6% Already voted: 52.4%

Female 391 responses

Plan to vote: 45.5% Already voted: 54.5%

Age Breakdown:

18 to 29 18 responses

Plan to vote: 61.1% Already voted: 38.9%

30 to 49 89 responses

Plan to vote: 55.1% Already voted: 44.9%

50 to 69 320 responses

Plan to vote: 48.1% Already voted: 51.9%

70 and up 275 responses

Plan to vote: 40.7% Already voted: 59.3%

In the special election for Florida State House district 72, would you vote for Republican James Vernon Buchanan, Democrat Margaret Good or Libertarian Alison Foxall?

PLAN TO VOTE

Buchanan:	53.4%
Good:	37.7%
Foxall:	5.8%
Unsure:	3.1%

Non-Weighted Results and Demographic Breakdowns:

Buchanan:	53.4%						
Good:	37.7%						
Foxall:	5.8%						
Unsure:	3.1%						
Political Party B							
Democratic Pa	arty 92 res 16.3%		76.1%	Favall.	E 40/	Unavers	2.2%
Buchanan:	10.3%	Good:	76.1%	Foxall:	5.4%	Unsure:	2.2%
Republican Pa	rtv 175 re	sponses					
Buchanan:	74.9%	Good:	17.7%	Foxall:	5.1%	Unsure:	2.3%
Independent V							
Buchanan:	47.5%	Good:	37.3%	Foxall:	8.5%	Unsure:	6.8%
Race Breakdown							
White, Not His		respons	es				
Buchanan:	54.8%	Good:	35.5%	Foxall:	6.3%	Unsure:	3.3%
Black, Not His	panic 8 re	sponses					
Buchanan:	37.5%	Good:	62.5%	Foxall:	0%	Unsure:	0%
Asian an Dasif	:- -	4					
Asian or Pacif Buchanan:	100.0%	Good:	nses 0%	Foxall:	0%	Unsure:	0%
Duchanan.	100.0 /6	Good.	U /0	ruxaii.	U /0	Olisule.	0 /6
Hispanic 7 re	sponses						
Buchanan:	28.6%	Good:	71.4%	Foxall:	0%	Unsure:	0%
	_						
Other or Unkn Buchanan:	own 9 res 33.3%	ponses Good:	66.7%	Foxall:	0%	Unsure:	0%
Buchanan:	33.3%	Good:	66.7%	roxaii:	U%	Unsure:	0%
Gender Breakdo	wn:						
Male 148 res							
Buchanan:	53.4%	Good:	37.2%	Foxall:	6.1%	Unsure:	3.4%
Female 178 r	•	O	20.20/	Favalle	E C0/	Uma	0.00/
Buchanan:	53.4%	Good:	38.2%	Foxall:	5.6%	Unsure:	2.8%
Age Breakdown:							
18 to 29 11 re							
Buchanan:	36.4%	Good:	54.5%	Foxall:	0%	Unsure:	9.1%
30 to 49 49 re							
Buchanan:	44.9%	Good:	46.9%	Foxall:	4.1%	Unsure:	4.1%
50 to 69 154	resnonses						
Buchanan:	51.9%	Good:	39.0%	Foxall:	7.1%	Unsure:	1.9%
	,	20001	20.070		,	2	
70 and up 11:	•						
Buchanan:	60.7%	Good:	30.4%	Foxall:	5.4%	Unsure:	3.6%

In the special election for Florida State House district 72, would you vote for Republican James Vernon Buchanan, Democrat Margaret Good or Libertarian Alison Foxall?

ALREADY VOTED

Buchanan:	38.6%
Good:	57.2%
Foxall:	2.1%
Unsure:	2.1%

Non-Weighted Results and Demographic Breakdowns:

Tron Troignio	a recount a	110 2011	iogi apii	io Broak	ao III 10.		
Buchanan: Good: Foxall: Unsure:	38.6% 57.2% 2.1% 2.1%						
Political Party Democratic Buchanan:	Breakdown: Party 156 re 7.1%	sponses Good:	89.7%	Foxall:	1.9%	Unsure:	1.3%
Republican Buchanan:	Party 156 re 77.6%	sponses Good:	16.7%	Foxall:	3.2%	Unsure:	2.6%
Independent Buchanan:	t Voter 64 re 20.3%	sponses Good:	76.6%	Foxall:	0%	Unsure:	3.1%
Race Breakdov	wn: Iispanic 340	roenone	06				
Buchanan:	40.6%	Good:	55.0%	Foxall:	2.4%	Unsure:	2.1%
Black, Not H Buchanan:	lispanic 12 ı 8.3%	response Good:	s 83.3%	Foxall:	0%	Unsure:	8.3%
Asian or Pac Buchanan:	cific Islander 0%	0 respo	nses 0%	Foxall:	0%	Unsure:	0%
Hispanic 7 Buchanan:	responses 14.3%	Good:	85.7%	Foxall:	0%	Unsure:	0%
Other or Uni Buchanan:	known 17 re 29.4%	sponses Good:	70.6%	Foxall:	0%	Unsure:	0%
Gender Breako Male 163 re							
Buchanan:	36.8%	Good:	60.1%	Foxall:	1.2%	Unsure:	1.8%
Female 213 Buchanan:	39.9%	Good:	54.9%	Foxall:	2.8%	Unsure:	2.3%
Age Breakdow 18 to 29 7 r							
Buchanan:	42.9%	Good:	42.9%	Foxall:	0%	Unsure:	14.3%
30 to 49 40 Buchanan:	responses 40.0%	Good:	55.0%	Foxall:	2.5%	Unsure:	2.5%
50 to 69 16 Buchanan:	6 responses 30.1%	Good:	67.5%	Foxall:	1.8%	Unsure:	0.6%
70 and up 1 Buchanan:	163 response 46.6%	s Good:	47.9%	Foxall:	2.5%	Unsure:	3.1%